

Announcement of the Faculty of Graduate Studies, Mahidol University Subject: Rules and Procedures for Registration and Tuition Fee Payment of Graduate Students, Mahidol University (Issue 3), B.E. 2566

To proceed with the registration and tuition fee payment of graduate students at Mahidol University completely, the Dean of the Graduate School, issued the announcement by virtue of Section 37 of the Mahidol University Act B.E. 2550 as follows:

1. To cancel the statement in items 1.6, 1.6.1, 1.6.2, 1.6.3, and 1.6.4 of the announcement of the Faculty of Graduate Studies, Mahidol University, on the subject of the registration and tuition fee payment of graduate students, Mahidol University B.E. 2565 and use the following instead:

"1.6 Elective course registration for international program students; in case credits are required to be counted as elective courses for graduation according to the curriculum structure, those must be courses offered in an international graduate program."

This is from the registration of the first semester of the academic year 2566 onwards.

Announced on May 31, 2023

(Prof.Dr.Chartchalerm Isarankura-Na-Ayudhya)

Dean, Faculty of Graduate Studies